Total:\$15.00 DAVID E. PROBERT

04/28/2016 10:56 AM

Pgs=3

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY:



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

PARCEL NUMBER: 1318-23-810-110 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: David E. Probert and Darlene R. Probert PO Box 601 Zephyr Cove, NV

GRANT DEED

THE GRANTOR(S),

- David E. Probert and Darlene R. Probert grants to:

The GRANTEE(S):

The David E. Probert and Darlene R. Probert Revocable Living Trust, the following described real estate, situated in Stateline, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 5, BLOCK F AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF KINGSBURY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER ON JULY 5, 1955, IN BOOK I OF MAPS AS DOCUMENT 10542.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 1318-23-810-110

Mail Tax Statements To: David E. Probert and Darlene R. Probert PO Box 601 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

/////

/////

/////

/////

Grantor Signatures:	
DATED: 4-26-2016	
David E. Probert PO Box 601 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448	Darlene R. Probert PO Box 601 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448
STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF DO	UGLAS, ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before Rebecca Crowefb Daviel E.	me on this 26 day of Coril 2016 by Probert and Darliner, Probert
JULIA BLAIR Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 93-3745-5 My Appt. Expires Jul 11, 2017	Motory Public Motory Public Title (and Rank) My commission expires July 11, 2017

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document/Instrument#:
_{a)} 1318-23-810-110	Book: Page:
b)	Date of Recording:
c)	Notes:
d)	Shifiled Paist - At
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land) Single Fam Res.
	2-4 Plex
e) Apt. Bldg. f	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home
g) Agricultural h	Mobile Figure
i) Date:	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of	Property: \$0
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O	
Transfer Tax Value:	e: \$ \$
Real Property Transfer Tax Du	e: \$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 	er NRS 375.090, Section: 7
 b. Explain Reason for Exempted 	ion: A transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration
if a certificate of trust is pres	ented at the time of transfer.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	being transferred: 100 %
and NRS 375.110, that the inform belief, and can be supported by do provided herein. Furthermore, the	knowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 ation provided is correct to the best of their information and ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the information disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
additional arraymt awad	uyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
Signature Smile	Capacity
Cimpature /	Prolect Capacity
Signature Nallene R	Capacity
	THE PARTY OF A STEEL INCORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: DAVID PR	DIBERT Print Name: Dorlered Probert
Address: Po.Bx 60	Address: 9.0.80x 401
City: ZENHYC COVE	City: Zephyr Cove
	39448 State: NV Zip: 89448
<u> </u>	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUY	
Print Name:	Escrow #
The state of the s	LOOION II
Address:	Ctata: 7in:
City:	State: Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)